
CENTRAL DIVISION SCHOOLS 

Brent Phelps, Supervisor 

910-254-2166 

Cell:  910-604-2766 

SCHOOL MANAGER PHONE EMAIL 
Alderman Marie Hartl 910-350-2028 marie.hartl@nhcs.net 

 
 

Codington Sharea Cook 910-790-2244 sharea.cook@nhcs.net 
 
 

Freeman Kristiana 
Gouverneur 

910-251-6043 kristiana.gouverneur@nhcs.net 
 
 

Forest Hills Didi Sankuri 910-251-6189 didi.sankuri@nhcs.net 
 
 

Gregory Febee Anderson 910-251-6186 febee.anderson@nhcs.net 
 
 

Howe Pre-K James Roberts 910-251-6193 james.roberts2@nhcs.net 
 
 

Johnson Pre-K Leetisha Brown 910-251-6154 leetisha.brown@nhcs.net 
 
 

Lake Forest Carol Kennedy 910-815-6947 carol.kennedy@nhcs.net 
 
 

CRA @ Mosley Jasmine Johnson 910-251-6170 jasmine.johnson@nhcs.net 
 
 

New Hanover Patti Gilchrist 910-251-6118 patricia.gilchrist@nhcs.net 
 
 

Snipes Gale Karnes 910-815-6973 gale.karnes@nhcs.net 
 
 

Sunset Park Carol Kennedy 910-8156947 carol.kennedy@nhcs.net 
 
 

Williston Michael 
Markantone 

910-815-6908 michael.markantone@nhcs.net 
 
 

Winter Park Jennifer Grady 910-350-2160 jennifer.grady@nhcs.net 
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